


A HISTORY
of

WEST HAM UNITED

THE UPTON PARK YEARS
1904-2016

TIM CRANE

FOREWORD BY: To be confirmed




UPTON PARK PATRONS

Thank you to the following Hammers for supporting this unique book charting 112 years of
Upton Park history and the millions of memories which will forever resonate from them.

Alan Burge

Alan Pugh

Alan Reynolds

Andy Brooker

Andy Lakey Michael Luke
Barry Colbert Mike Bramley
Brian Kemp Mick Collins
Charles Flores Mick Cook
Chas Sturton Mick Harris
Dave Saunders Mick Melbourne
Dave Wright Nick Blackburn
David Cross Nick Tydeman
David Hurst Nigel Moss
David Sandys Pat Mahoney
Dennis Burnett Pat Tucker

Don Roberts Paul Adams
Eddie Moss Paul Ford

Frank Heritage Paul Harding
Gary Bush Paul Howe
Gary Osborne Paul Lyttle
Garry Wagstaff Pete Dore
Gary West Paul Marsh
Gary Woodley Paul Saggers
Gerhard Ampofo Peter Brill
George McDonald Peter Morris
Glen Worrell Peter Stewart
Graham Arnold Philip Brooks
Graham Hack Phil Sandy

Jack McDonald Richard Lloyd
James McCabe Richard Rickson
Jan Sealey Rob Robinson
Jim Glover Simon Benjamin
Joe England Simon Price
John Ayris Steven Hampson
Joe Gallagher Steve Convy
John Dryden Steve Hardy
John Farrell Steve Helson
John Halls Steve Linge
John Helliar Steve Marsh
John Ledington Steve Roberts
John Stubbs Stuart Allen
Kevin Goddard Terry King
Kevin Helson Terry Connelly
Lew Ozarew Tom Wright
Mark Longley Tony Prior
Mark Squire Tony McDonald
Mark Underhill

Mark Waight

MR b DY
T OTITC




A History of West Ham - The Upton Park Years

UPTON PARK REMEMBERED

Thank you to the following Hammers who have contributed many touching and inspirational
words about that specual era in West Ham’s history - The Upton Park Era 1904-2016.

Joe Gallagher: Fond memories of proudly playing for the great club, West Ham United.
Dennis Burnett: It is where I met lifelong friends. An unforgettable place to play!
John Stubbs: The Boleyn, special family memories that live with me everyday, happy times.
Barry Colbert: To the Colbert and Cavanagh families - lifelong supporters of West Ham United.
Gary Bush: RIP Adder, great memories of Upton Park with you and Lee mate.
Mike Bramley: To dad. Thanks for taking me to Upton Park.

John Halls: RIP Smudger. What a time we had. Your great mate.

Brian Kemp: Merry Christmas Gramps. We’'ll never forget Upton Park.

Paul Marsh: To play on the hallowed turf alongside football’s iconic legends, so humbling,
Philip Brooks: Halcyon days - Long Live the Boleyn!

John Helliar:

Terry Connelly: My friends, Ernie, John, Noel, Ken, Vic, John, Malcolm, Eddie. Thank you!
Mark Waight: Upton Park will always be home.

Eddie Moss:

Dave Saunders:

Jim Glover: Dad, thanks. Love Jim & Ben (4th & 5th generation Hammers).

Frank Heritage:

Andy Lakey: Sadly gone. Leaves great memories that will never fade and die.

Nick Tydeman: Lots of happy memories of so many wonderful times.

Allan Norris: Dad, thanks for propping me on your knee. Miss you.

Tom Wright:

Garry Wagstaff: Mick Newman - Honoured to have had you as my father-in-law.




WEST HAM TEAM GROUPS

CONTENT S .THE UPTON PARK YEARS

SEASON

1904-1905

1905-1906

1906-1907

1907-1908

1908-1909

1909-1910

1910-1911

1911-1912

1912-1913

1913-1914

1914-1915

1914-1918

1919-1920

1920-1921

1921-1922

1922-1923

1923-1924

1924-1925

1925-1926

1926-1927

1927-1928

1928-1929

1929-1930

1930-1931

1931-1932

1932-1933

1933-1934

1934-1935

1935-1936

1936-1937

1937-1938

1938-1939

1939-1945

1946-1947

1947-1948

1948-1949

1949-1950

LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

SOUTHERN LEAGUE

WORLD WAR I

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

WORLD WAR IT

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

Page

SEASON

1950-1951

1951-1952

1952-1953

1953-1954

1954-1955

1955-1956

1956-1957

1957-1958

1958-1959

1959-1960

1960-1961

1961-1962

1962-1963

1963-1964

1964-1965

1965-1966

1966-1967

1967-1968

1968-1969

1969-1970

1970-1971

1971-1972

1972-1973

1973-1974

1974-1975

1975-1976

1976-1977

1977-1978

1978-1979

1979-1980

1980-1981

1981-1982

1982-1983

1983-1984

1984-1985

1985-1986

1986-1987

LEAGUE

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

Page

SEASON

1987-1988

1988-1989

1989-1990

1990-1991

1991-1992

1992-1993

1993-1994

1994-1995

1995-1996

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

2009-2010

2010-2011

2011-2012

2012-2013

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

LEAGUE

1ST DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

2ND DIVISION

1ST DIVISION

IST DIVISION

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

IST DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

CHAMPIONSHIP

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

PREMIER LEAGUE

Page




A History of West Ham - The Upton Park Years

EARLY PREVIEW

Thanks for taking a look at a book which I hope will define an important era in West Ham’s
history; The Upton Park years.

I am almost there and want to start raising awareness.

Anyway take a look and let me know your impressions: tcranel83@gmail.com

ATTENTION!
There are two ways to get your name, friends and family in the book:
1 - Pay for the book in advance, £30 plus p&p, and I will put your name on an Upton Park
Remembered Page.
2 - Pay £40 in advance and get 12 words to place in the book. Early examples have been;
To dad. Thanks for taking me to Upton Park - Mike Bramley
RIP Smudger. What a time we had. Your great mate, John Halls

Merry Christmas Gramps. We'll never forget Upton Park. Brian Kemp.

Email me at tcrane183@gmail.com and I will send you payment details.

PLEASE SPREAD THE WORD!

Thank you

Tim Crane
tcranel83@gmail.com
07798934824 (Tim Crane on Whatsapp)

11




