A HISTORY of WEST HAM UNITED

THE UPTON PARK YEARS

1904-2016

TIM CRANE

FOREWORD BY: To be confirmed

UPTON PARK PATRONS

Thank you to the following Hammers for supporting this unique book charting 112 years of Upton Park history and the millions of memories which will forever resonate from them.

		_					
Alan Burge							
Alan Pugh							
Alan Reynolds							
Andy Brooker							
Andy Lakey	Michael Luke						
Barry Colbert	Mike Bramley						
Brian Kemp	Mick Collins						
Charles Flores	Mick Cook						
Chas Sturton	Mick Harris						
Dave Saunders	Mick Melbourne						
Dave Wright	Nick Blackburn						
David Cross	Nick Tydeman						
David Hurst	Nigel Moss						
David Sandys	Pat Mahoney						
Dennis Burnett	Pat Tucker						
Don Roberts	Paul Adams						
Eddie Moss	Paul Ford						
Frank Heritage	Paul Harding						
Gary Bush	Paul Howe						
Gary Osborne	Paul Lyttle						
Garry Wagstaff	Pete Dore						
Gary West	Paul Marsh						
Gary Woodley	Paul Saggers						
Gerhard Ampofo	Peter Brill						
George McDonald	Peter Morris						
Glen Worrell	Peter Stewart						
Graham Arnold	Philip Brooks						
Graham Hack	Phil Sandy						
Jack McDonald	Richard Lloyd						
James McCabe	Richard Rickson						
Jan Sealey	Rob Robinson						
Jim Glover	Simon Benjamin						
Joe England	Simon Price						
John Ayris	Steven Hampson						
Joe Gallagher	Steve Convy						
John Dryden	Steve Hardy						
John Farrell	Steve Helson						
John Halls	Steve Linge						
John Helliar	Steve Marsh						
John Ledington	Steve Roberts						
John Stubbs	Stuart Allen						
Kevin Goddard	Terry King						
Kevin Helson	Terry Connelly						
Lew Ozarew	Tom Wright						
Mark Longley	Tony Prior						
Mark Squire	Tony McDonald						
Mark Underhill							
Mark Waight							
Montin Britt	1 11 11						

UPTON PARK REMEMBERED

Thank you to the following Hammers who have contributed many touching and inspirational words about that specual era in West Ham's history - The Upton Park Era 1904-2016.

Joe Gallagher: Fond memories of proudly playing for the great club, West Ham United.

Dennis Burnett: It is where I met lifelong friends. An unforgettable place to play!

John Stubbs: The Boleyn, special family memories that live with me everyday, happy times.

Barry Colbert: To the Colbert and Cavanagh families - lifelong supporters of West Ham United.

Gary Bush: RIP Adder, great memories of Upton Park with you and Lee mate.

Mike Bramley: To dad. Thanks for taking me to Upton Park.

John Halls: RIP Smudger. What a time we had. Your great mate.

Brian Kemp: Merry Christmas Gramps. We'll never forget Upton Park.

Paul Marsh: To play on the hallowed turf alongside football's iconic legends, so humbling.

Philip Brooks: Halcyon days - Long Live the Boleyn!

John Helliar:

Terry Connelly: My friends, Ernie, John, Noel, Ken, Vic, John, Malcolm, Eddie. Thank you!

Mark Waight: Upton Park will always be home.

Eddie Moss:

Dave Saunders:

Jim Glover: Dad, thanks. Love Jim & Ben (4th & 5th generation Hammers).

Frank Heritage:

Andy Lakey: Sadly gone. Leaves great memories that will never fade and die.

Nick Tydeman: Lots of happy memories of so many wonderful times.

Allan Norris: Dad, thanks for propping me on your knee. Miss you.

Tom Wright:

Garry Wagstaff: Mick Newman - Honoured to have had you as my father-in-law.

WEST HAM TEAM GROUPS.....CONTENTS.....THE UPTON PARK YEARS

SEASON	LEAGUE	Page	SEASON	LEAGUE	Page	SEASON	LEAGUE	Page
1904-1905	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1950-1951	2ND DIVISION		1987-1988	1ST DIVISION	
1905-1906	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1951-1952	2ND DIVISION		1988-1989	1ST DIVISION	
1906-1907	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1952-1953	2ND DIVISION		1989-1990	2ND DIVISION	
1907-1908	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1953-1954	2ND DIVISION		1990-1991	2ND DIVISION	
1908-1909	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1954-1955	2ND DIVISION		1991-1992	1ST DIVISION	
1909-1910	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1955-1956	2ND DIVISION		1992-1993	IST DIVISION	
1910-1911	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1956-1957	2ND DIVISION		1993-1994	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1911-1912	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1957-1958	2ND DIVISION		1994-1995	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1912-1913	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1958-1959	1ST DIVISION		1995-1996	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1913-1914	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1959-1960	1ST DIVISION		1996-1997	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1914-1915	SOUTHERN LEAGUE		1960-1961	1ST DIVISION		1997-1998	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1914-1918	WORLD WAR I		1961-1962	1ST DIVISION		1998-1999	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1919-1920	2ND DIVISION		1962-1963	1ST DIVISION		1999-2000	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1920-1921	2ND DIVISION		1963-1964	1ST DIVISION		2000-2001	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1921-1922	2ND DIVISION		1964-1965	1ST DIVISION		2000-2001	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1922-1923	2ND DIVISION		1965-1966	1ST DIVISION		2001-2002	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1923-1924	1ST DIVISION		1966-1967	1ST DIVISION		2002-2003	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1924-1925	1ST DIVISION		1967-1968	1ST DIVISION		2003-2004	IST DIVISION	
1925-1926	1ST DIVISION		1968-1969	1ST DIVISION		2004-2005	CHAMPIONSHIP	
1926-1927	1ST DIVISION		1969-1970	1ST DIVISION		2005-2006	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1927-1928	1ST DIVISION		1970-1971	1ST DIVISION		2006-2007	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1928-1929	1ST DIVISION		1971-1972	1ST DIVISION		2007-2008	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1929-1930	1ST DIVISION		1972-1973	1ST DIVISION		2008-2009	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1930-1931	1ST DIVISION		1973-1974	1ST DIVISION		2009-2010	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1931-1932	1ST DIVISION		1974-1975	1ST DIVISION		2010-2011	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1932-1933	1ST DIVISION		1975-1976	1ST DIVISION		2011-2012	CHAMPIONSHIP	
1933-1934	2ND DIVISION		1976-1977	1ST DIVISION		2012-2013	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1934-1935	2ND DIVISION		1977-1978	1ST DIVISION		2013-2014	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1935-1936	2ND DIVISION		1978-1979	2ND DIVISION		2014-2015	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1936-1937	2ND DIVISION		1979-1980	2ND DIVISION		2015-2016	PREMIER LEAGUE	
1937-1938	2ND DIVISION		1980-1981	2ND DIVISION				
1938-1939	2ND DIVISION		1981-1982	1ST DIVISION				
1939-1945	WORLD WAR II		1982-1983	1ST DIVISION				
1946-1947	2ND DIVISION		1983-1984	1ST DIVISION				
1947-1948	2ND DIVISION		1984-1985	1ST DIVISION				
l .	2ND DIVISION		1985-1986	1ST DIVISION				
1949-1950	2ND DIVISION		1986-1987	1ST DIVISION				

EARLY PREVIEW

Thanks for taking a look at a book which I hope will define an important era in West Ham's history; The Upton Park years.

I am almost there and want to start raising awareness.

Anyway take a look and let me know your impressions: tcrane183@gmail.com

ATTENTION!

There are two ways to get your name, friends and family in the book:

- 1 Pay for the book in advance, £30 plus p&p, and I will put your name on an Upton Park Remembered Page.
- 2 Pay £40 in advance and get 12 words to place in the book. Early examples have been;

To dad. Thanks for taking me to Upton Park - Mike Bramley

RIP Smudger. What a time we had. Your great mate, John Halls

Merry Christmas Gramps. We'll never forget Upton Park. Brian Kemp.

Email me at tcrane183@gmail.com and I will send you payment details.

PLEASE SPREAD THE WORD!

Thank you

Tim Crane tcrane183@gmail.com 07798934824 (Tim Crane on Whatsapp)